U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

\supset	
Ç	
4	三差 4
	3
<u>ښ</u>	

ΞT U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 102796587 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) CHARLES A. ELLIS Name: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, CLC DAVID PARKER J. PAGE STRUHL Internal Address: SUITE 200 DAVID MEDRAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 1440 WEST INDIANTOWN Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: JUPITER State: FL Zip: 33458 Execution Date: 07/07/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🚺 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40,00 Name: BRIAN MACK **Enclosed** Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG.LCC Authorized to be charged to deposit account SUITE 200 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1440 W. INDIANTOWN RD (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: JUPITER State: FL Zip: 33458 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bree R Med Signature BRIAN R. MACK Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

/16/2004 AADOFO1 00000070 10891400

FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Charles A. Ellis

Residence Address: 1809 NW Bright River Point

City, State, Zip: Stuart, Florida 34994

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: David Parker Residence Address: 284 Riverside Drive

City, State, Zip: Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: J. Page Strohl

Residence Address: 113 Lighthouse Circle, Unit D

City, State, Zip: Tequesta, Florida 33469

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: David Medrano Residence Address: 921 SE 37th Terrace City, State, Zip: Okeechobee, Florida 34974

ASSIGNEE: POWER SYSTEMS MANUFACTURING, LLC

Address: 1440 West Indiantown Road, Suite 200

City, State, Zip: Jupiter, Florida 33458

TITLE OF INVENTION: Vane Platform Rail Configuration for Reduced Airfoil

Stresses

United States Patent Application Serial Number: To be Assigned

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, and administrators, all of the Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assigns all of their rights, title, and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0086 The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest, or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignors.

7-7-04

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Charles A. Ellis

7/6/04 DATE

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

David Parker

07/06/04 DATE

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

J. Page Strohl

07/06/04 DATE

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

David Medrano

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0087